

Connecticut State University System



RESOLUTION

awarding the title

HONORARY PROFESSOR OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND HEALTH FITNESS at CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY to DR. WILLIAM J. WASKOWITZ

December 13, 1996

- WHEREAS, Dr. William J. Waskowitz has served with distinction for many years as Team Physician at Central Connecticut State University and continues to serve in that capacity without charge to the University, and
- WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System and the administration, faculty, and students of Central Connecticut State University desire to recognize and show appreciation to Dr. Waskowitz for his generous aid to the intercollegiate athletic program at Central Connecticut State University over many years and to honor the Waskowitz family's long-standing association with the University, now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That William J. Waskowitz, M.D., be named Honorary Professor of Physical Education and Health Fitness at Central Connecticut State University without remuneration and be accorded all the rights and privileges pertaining thereunto throughout his lifetime.

A Certified True Copy William J. Cibes, Jr. Chancellor